Port of Los Angeles Harbor Holiday Afloat Parade

By

Cabrillo Beach Yacht Club

Liability Waiver, Release and Indemnification Agreement

Please Read Carefully

- 1. I am the owner/skipper of the vessel ______. I am over eighteen years of age. I agree to the terms set forth below.
- 2. To the fullest extent permitted by law, I promise not to sue, and forever release and agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Cabrillo Beach Yacht Club (CBYC) and the organizers of the Port of Los Angeles Harbor Holiday Afloat Parade from any and all claims, damages, liabilities, losses, costs and expenses including attorneys' fees, for personal injuries or property damages to me or any other person on board the vessel identified in section 1, above, arising from my participation in the Port of Los Angeles Harbor Holiday Afloat Parade and any active or passive negligence of CBYC or the event organizers.
- 3. I represent that the vessel identified in section 1, above, is fully insured and the owner(s) have sufficient liability coverage in order to adequately indemnify and defend CBYC and the organizers of the Port of Los Angeles Boat Parade for such claims described above.
- 4. For the purpose of this Agreement, CBYC shall include its directors, officers, employees, agents, members, and committee persons, or any of them. If any term in this Agreement shall be deemed invalid, the remaining terms shall continue in full force and effect.
- 5. By signing below, I certify that I have carefully read and fully understand the terms as contained in this Agreement. I am aware that this is a broad release of liabilities and indemnity agreement and I sign of my own free will without any inducement or assurance of any kind.

Signature

Date

Print Name

Address